Approval Sheet
■ Part number ：１３３２４－Ｔ０８７
■ Document attached           No    Yes(See Below)
＊ Scope and Precautions S-074-1511       ＊
＊ Heat endurance test S-074-1516        ＊
＊ Recommended reflow condition S-074-1518  ＊
＊ Packing spec. S-0074-5753              ＊
■  Tick the relevant box“  ”.

Checked
by
R&D Type code １３３２４
WEI
SHAOHONG
ZENG
YUNXIA
JIANG
ZHIMING
LLZ
Sample No. １３３２４－Ｔ０８７
Spec. No.
Ｓ－０２２７－６２５７
        １/３
1
18.0 Max.
0.78-2.5
13.5 Max. 12.5 Max.
10 6
51
Dot indicates pin1
15.0 Max.
15
6 10
15
6 10
Date code
Sumida
 T087
Specification
Type
ＣＥＰ１３１１Ｆ
１．Scope & Precautions
    Refer to S-074-1511.
２．Appearance
2-1.Dimension(ｍｍ)
＊ Dimension without tolerance is reference.
   ＊ The dimension of terminals don't include the solder.
      ＊ Terminal coplanarity：Max. 0.10mm.
2-2.Stamp                                                    2-3.Recommended land pattern (mm)
３．Coil specification
3-1. Schematic
“●”Indicates the same polarity.
Note：
Spec. No.
Ｓ－０２２７－６２５７
２/３
compliance
Cd:Max.0.01wt%
others:Max.0.1wt%
RoHS
10X1.27
14.99
2.03
8X2.50Pri
3
5
6
10
Sec
400V/30mA4-18Vin
1
Specification
Type
ＣＥＰ１３１１Ｆ
3-2.Electrical characteristics(at25℃)
Item Specification Measuring conditions
Inductance                    (3-5) 40μH±10%  Within 100kHz, 0.1V
Leakage inductance            (3-5) 1.2μH Max.
100kHz, 0.1V,
Pin#6,10 short
DCR                           (3-5) 130mΩ Max.
DCR                          (6-10) 19Ω Max.